PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
Cobham Defense Elec	tronic Systems Co	rporation	02/04/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	M/A-COM Techno	logy Solutions Holdings, Inc.						
Street Address:	100 Chelmsford Street							
City:	Lowell							
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETT							
Postal Code:	01851							
Property Type Application Number:		Number 09307913						
Application Number:	0930)7913						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	5864980673							
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful.					
Phone: 586-498-0670								
Email:chriscpm2@aol.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher P. Maiorana								
Address Line 1: 24840 Harper, Suite 100								
Address Line 4:	St. Clair Shores, MICHIGAN 48080							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8822.92001						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	र:	Mary Donna Berkley						
Total Attachments: 2 source=09307913_assi source=09307913_assi								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is from Cobham Defense Electronic Systems Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 305 Richardson Road, Lansdale, PA 19446 ("<u>Assignor</u>") to M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, MA 01851 ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee shall be individually referred to as "<u>Party</u>" and collectively referred to as "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to convey to Assignee its entire ownership interest in the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and any patent or patent application that directly or indirectly claims priority to any such patent or patent application listed on Schedule A or to which any such patent or patent application listed on Schedule A directly or indirectly claims priority, including all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (the "<u>Patents</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor;

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights to prosecute and obtain Patents in any jurisdiction and the right to sue for and recover damages for the infringement of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be duly executed.

Cobham Defense Electronic Systems Corporation

By: Name: Jill Kale Title: President Date:

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029764 FRAME: 0809

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Case Number	Country	Application #	Patent Number	Title	Inventors
DGTC0062	US	09/307,913	6,198,351	Power Sensing Apparatus For Power Amplifiers	Winslow, Thomas Aaron
DGTC0060	US	0 9/ 307,689	6,194,968	Temperature and Process Compensating Circuit and Controller For an RF Power Amplifier	Winslow, Thomas Aaron

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029764 FRAME: 0810

v

RECORDED: 02/06/2013